TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM580624

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAZER LITE COVERS, LLC		12/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC	
Street Address:	2303 SE 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34771	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4551226	LAZERLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: DWTrademarks@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Lustig 1825 Eye Street N.W. Address Line 1:

Suite 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

AME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Lustig		
SIGNATURE:	/Steven D. Lustig/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Merger.Lazer Lite Covers.12-22-17#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger.Lazer Lite Covers.12-22-17#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0699

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAZER LITE COVERS, LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTO CUSTOMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5692998 8100M SR# 20177739159 Authentication: 203818384 Date: 12-22-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:01 AM 12/22/2017
FILED 11:01 AM 12/22/2017
SR 20177739159 - File Number 5692998

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of th	e Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limite	d Liability Company is
Auto Customs, LLC	, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
• *	
	ility Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Lazer	Lite Covers, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited L	iability Company was formed is Florida
Third: The Agreement of Merger has be Liability Companies.	seen approved and executed by both Limited
Fourth: The name of the surviving Lin	nited Liability Company is
Auto Customs, LLC	state state of the
Fifth: The executed agreement of merg 5400 Data Court, Ann Arbor,	AND THE REST OF THE PARTY OF TH
the principal place of business of the sur	viving Limited Liability Company.
Liability Company on request, without of	ger will be furnished by the surviving Limited cost, to any member of the Limited Liability rest in any other business entity which is to merge
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limit	ed Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, th	is 22nd day of December, A.D., 2017.
Ву	C. Jacob P. C. Company
	Authorized Person
Name	: Marla Zwas
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006957 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 06/10/2020